

Lincoln Financial Group is the marketing name for Lincoln National Corporation and its affiliates.

The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company

8801 Indian Hills Drive Omaha, NE 68114-4066 Toll free (800) 423-2765 www.LFG.com

June 28, 2022

Dior Mariano Moravian University 1200 Main Street Bethlehem, PA 18018

Re: Policy Number(s)

000010232171

Group I.D. MORCOLL2

Coverage(s)
Long Term Disability

Amendment(s) Effective Date(s)

June 1, 2022

Dear Dior Mariano:

Enclosed you will find an Amendment and revised policy. As requested, we have amended the Waiting Period to 0 days with coverage effective the date of hire/membership.

Revised certificates are located on The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company website, www.lincoln4benefits.com. A supply of printed certificates can be requested from Client Services at the telephone number or email address below.

It is very important that we receive a signed copy of the Amendment(s) for our records. Please fax the signed copy(ies) to 877-573-6177. If we do not hear from you within 30 days, payment of the required premium will be considered acceptance of the amendment(s) as issued.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact your broker or Customer Service Professional at 800-423-2765, or via email at <u>ClientServices@LFG.com</u>. Thank you for giving The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company an opportunity to serve you.

Sincerely,

The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company

Enclosures